
XMAS HANDICAP 30/12/2018 FINISH ORDER
Race No Name Club Handicap Finish Scratch Place

Start Time  Time Time
265 Michelle Burns RR 03:30 32:29 28:59 1
293 Neil Clelland Guest 10:30 33:06 22:36 2
262 Mark Garton RR 12:30 33:13 20:43 3
40 James Chalmers RR 17:20 34:05 16:45 4

276 Sharon McCall RR 01:50 34:05 32:15 5
285 Helen Marshall RR 12:10 34:10 22:00 6
48 Helen Morton Irv 11:45 34:20 22:35 7

264 David Ridout RR 12:10 34:24 22:14 8
38 Matthew Watson RR 16:40 34:26 17:46 9

292 Ross Harvey Irv 19:30 34:27 14:57 10
39 Sylvia Mulholland RR 14:30 34:28 19:58 11

279 Deborah Gilchrist RR 07:10 34:34 27:24 12
272 Andy Stewart RR 17:00 34:37 17:37 13
273 Jim Sneddon Irv 16:15 34:40 18:25 14
270 David Shearer RR 11:20 34:45 23:25 15
280 Joyce Stewart Irv 09:00 34:46 25:46 16
289 Steven McDougall Irv 18:40 34:55 16:15 16
35 Paul Lafferty Irv 19:00 34:58 15:58 17

260 David Hamilton RR 10:10 35:03 24:53 18
49 Colin Whitby Irv 19:30 35:08 15:38 19

268 Stuart Moffat Irv 16:45 35:11 18:26 20
296 Owen McWilliams Irv 18:50 35:12 16:22 21
281 Catherine Moffat Irv 09:00 35:12 26:12 22
288 Scott Brown Irv 18:40 35:12 16:32 23
286 Gillian Dunwoodie RR 10:30 35:12 24:42 24
47 Andrew Halloway Irv 18:30 35:21 16:51 25

278 Amanda Lindsay RR 09:40 35:26 25:46 26
263 Bob Nicol Irv 10:00 35:26 25:26 27
267 Colin Miller Irv 18:30 35:36 17:06 28
269 Helen Hughes RR 09:40 35:40 26:00 29
261 Angela Hamilton RR 09:50 35:41 25:51 30
274 Laurence Edge RR 08:10 35:44 27:34 31
36 Andy Rennie Irv 16:00 35:49 19:49 32

283 Gillian Thomson Irv 07:00 35:50 28:50 33
277 Hughie Hood RR 14:40 35:51 21:11 34
295 Mark Sands Irv 18:15 35:54 17:39 35
297 Joanne McGratin RR 12:00 35:55 23:55 36
291 Graeme MacFarlane Irv 18:15 35:55 17:40 37
34 Susan Rhodes Irv 11:45 36:08 24:23 38

282 Carol Rome RR 12:10 36:09 23:59 39
45 Sandra Hunter RR 00:00 36:26 36:26 40

271 Peter Taylor Irv 16:00 36:29 20:29 41
43 Liz McGarry Irv 11:45 36:30 24:45 42

266 Astrud Gibson RR 09:30 36:31 27:01 43
290 Liz Fairbairn RR 09:40 36:33 26:53 44
275 Alison Sutherland RR 09:40 36:33 26:53 45
46 Ruth McLaughlan RR 13:10 36:45 23:35 46
42 Brian Craig Irv 15:00 36:47 21:47 47

284 Rachel Cox RR 08:10 36:53 28:43 48
287 Joseph McNamee Irv 15:30 37:00 21:30 49
44 Carolyn McCleary RR 08:10 37:16 29:06 50
41 George Irving Irv 18:40 37:40 19:00 52

294 Sharon Crombie RR 09:50 38:47 28:57 53
37 Ian McManus Irv 05:00 41:47 36:47 54



Xmas Handicap Scratch Order 30/12/18
Bib No Name Club Start Time Finish Scratch Place

Handicap Time Time
292 Ross Harvey Irv 19:30 34:27 14:57 10

49 Colin Whitby Irv 19:30 35:08 15:38 20

35 Paul Lafferty Irv 19:00 34:58 15:58 18

289 Steven McDougall Irv 18:40 34:55 16:15 17

296 Owen McWilliams Irv 18:50 35:12 16:22 22

288 Scott Brown Irv 18:40 35:12 16:32 24

40 James Chalmers RR 17:20 34:05 16:45 4

47 Andrew Halloway Irv 18:30 35:21 16:51 26

267 Colin Miller Irv 18:30 35:36 17:06 29

272 Andy Stewart RR 17:00 34:37 17:37 13

295 Mark Sands Irv 18:15 35:54 17:39 36

291 Graeme MacFarlane Irv 18:15 35:55 17:40 38

38 Matthew Watson RR 16:40 34:26 17:46 9

273 Jim Sneddon Irv 16:15 34:40 18:25 14

268 Stuart Moffat Irv 16:45 35:11 18:26 21

41 George Irving Irv 18:40 37:40 19:00 52

36 Andy Rennie Irv 16:00 35:49 19:49 33

39 Sylvia Mulholland RR 14:30 34:28 19:58 11

271 Peter Taylor Irv 16:00 36:29 20:29 42

262 Mark Garton RR 12:30 33:13 20:43 3

277 Hughie Hood RR 14:40 35:51 21:11 35

287 Joseph McNamee Irv 15:30 37:00 21:30 50

42 Brian Craig Irv 15:00 36:47 21:47 48

285 Helen Marshall RR 12:10 34:10 22:00 6

264 David Ridout RR 12:10 34:24 22:14 8

48 Helen Morton Irv 11:45 34:20 22:35 7

293 Neil Clelland Guest 10:30 33:06 22:36 2

270 David Shearer RR 11:20 34:45 23:25 15

46 Ruth McLaughlan RR 13:10 36:45 23:35 47

297 Joanne McGratin RR 12:00 35:55 23:55 37

282 Carol Rome RR 12:10 36:09 23:59 40

34 Susan Rhodes Irv 11:45 36:08 24:23 39

286 Gillian Dunwoodie RR 10:30 35:12 24:42 25

43 Liz McGarry Irv 11:45 36:30 24:45 43

260 David Hamilton RR 10:10 35:03 24:53 19

263 Bob Nicol Irv 10:00 35:26 25:26 28

278 Amanda Lindsay RR 09:40 35:26 25:46 27

280 Joyce Stewart Irv 09:00 34:46 25:46 16

261 Angela Hamilton RR 09:50 35:41 25:51 31

269 Helen Hughes RR 09:40 35:40 26:00 30

281 Catherine Moffat Irv 09:00 35:12 26:12 23

290 Liz Fairbairn RR 09:40 36:33 26:53 45

275 Alison Sutherland RR 09:40 36:33 26:53 46

266 Astrud Gibson RR 09:30 36:31 27:01 44

279 Deborah Gilchrist RR 07:10 34:34 27:24 12

274 Laurence Edge RR 08:10 35:44 27:34 32

284 Rachel Cox RR 08:10 36:53 28:43 49

283 Gillian Thomson Irv 07:00 35:50 28:50 34

294 Sharon Crombie RR 09:50 38:47 28:57 53

265 Michelle Burns RR 03:30 32:29 28:59 1

44 Carolyn McCleary RR 08:10 37:16 29:06 51

276 Sharon McCall RR 01:50 34:05 32:15 5

45 Sandra Hunter RR 00:00 36:26 36:26 41

37 Ian McManus Irv 05:00 41:47 36:47 54


